## APPENDIX – XII

# FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No. X11/75/PCP

Dated: 30/01/24

Certified that the Prashanti International School at Plot No: 1299 & 1905, Khata No: 1256 & 1257, Lokanath Road, Near Girinaribanta Ashram, Samanga Mauza, Puri – 752001, Odisha comprised of ground floor & 1<sup>st</sup>. floor owned/ occupied by managing committee Prashanti International School have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of State/ UT Fire Service Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Fire Service on 25.01.2024 in the presence of Shri Jagannath Khuntia, General Secretary, Prashanti International School, Puri and that the building/ premises is fit for occupancy upto Std 12, with effect from <u>30.01.2024 to</u> 29.01.2026 for a period of 2 (two) years in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of specific conditions as appended;

1. 2. 3.

4.

Issued on 30.01.2024

Deputy Fire Officer Puri Circle, Purl Name :Shri Narayan Dash Designation :Deputy Fire Officer Puri Circle, Puri

То

The General Secretary Prashanti International School Lokanath Road, Near Girinaribanta Ashram, Samanga Mauza, Puri – 752001



### **ODISHA FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICE**

### FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

**FORM-V** 

[Under rule-13(3) of the Odisha Fire Prevention and Fire Safety Rules, 2017]



Certificate No:	FIRCER1103100062024003955	Application No:	FSC1103100062024000003	
Date of Issue:	30-01-2024	Date of Receipt of Application:	11-01-2024	
Valid Up to:	29-01-2026 (midnight)	200		
(Apply for Renewal of Fire Safety Certificate at least three months before its expiry)				

 Certified that the
 PRASHANTI INTERNATIONAL<br/>SCHOOL

 Situated at
 Plot No-1299, Khata No.-1256, At-Shankarpur, Near Girinaribanta Ashram,Lokanath<br/>road, Mouza-SAMANGA, Police Station-BASELI SAHI POLICE STATION, District-<br/>Puri, Fire Station-Puri ,

 Consisting of total
 1 Number of Towers/Blocks, was<br/>inspected by officers of the Fire Service<br/>on
 25-01-2024

 In presence of
 Sri Jagannath Khuntia, General<br/>Secretary
 Secretary



and it has been found to comply with the fire prevention and safety requirements in accordance with the Odisha Fire Prevention and Fire Safety Rules, 2017 read with Odisha Fire Prevention and Fire Safety(Amendment) Rules, 2019 and that its various floors are fit for occupancy or usage as noted hereunder against each subject to compliance to the conditions as prescribed herein below:

1. \* Name of the Building(s)/Tower(s)/Block(s):-

PRASHANTI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

#### \* Floor wise occupancy:-

SI.No.	Floors in Tower/Block	Usage
1	G+1 Educational B-2 Class room, office & library, Prayer Hall, Computer lab ,etc	

#### **CONDITIONS:-**

- 1. Fire prevention and safety measures and appliances, availability of water supplies and means of access thereto etc provided in the building or premises, should be maintained by the occupier(s) in best repairs and efficient working condition at all times for use by the occupants or the members of the Fire Service or both in the event of outbreak of fire.
- 2. The set-backs, driveways, entrance gates, exits, staircases, corridors and escape way should not be changed, obstructed or modified in any way.
- 3. The occupiers(s) shall train all staff and occupants periodically to make them well conversant in use and operation of the fire prevention and safety measures.
- 4. Fire drills/rehearsals should be organised at least once in six months by involving Local Fire Station.
- 5. Photocopies of this Certificate should be framed and displayed at all conspicuous places in all lobbies/corridors in all floors of all Towers/Blocks of building/premises.
- 6. The maintenance of fire safety installation in the building / premise shall be owner's / occupier's liability as per Rule-16 of OFP & FS Rules, 2017. He shall maintain the same in good repairs and working condition at all times. Any lapses in fire safety installation during fire incident if any shall end with owner's / occupier's responsibility.

#### By order of the Director of Fire Service

Narayan Dash

Deputy Fire Officer, Puri Circle

#### NOTE

(i) It is a digitally signed electronically generated certificate and therefore needs no ink-signed signature.
(ii) This Certificate is issued as per section 4, 5,& 6 of Information Technology Act 2000 and its subsequent amendments in 2008.
(iii)For any Query or Verification, Agency /Department / Office may visit https://agnishamaseva.odisha.gov.in
(iv)Tampering of this Certificate will attract penal action.

